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Steffens T. carpenter, dwl NW cor Jackson and
Dupont

Stegbagen Louis, cook, 506 Montgomery, dwl Bush
nr Montgomery

Steiger Alexander, foreman, Vulcan Iron Works,
dwl 570 Howard

Steiger Alphonse, boot-maker, 650 Pacific

Steiger Alphonse jr. boot-maker, 650 Pacific

Steiger Charles 11. f Vulcan Iron Works Co.) fore-

man molding department, dwl Mission nr Fourth
Steiger William H. pattern-maker, Vulcan Iron

Works, dwl 117 Second
Steil, (Henry) Wehn (Charles F.J & Co. merchant-

tailors, Occidental Hotel
Steil Henry, driver with C. Bernard
Steilin Heiiry, waiter with Stevens & Oliver, dwl

cor Jessie and Annie
Stein Charles, cook, Winchester Hotel
Stein Charles W. carriage-trimmer with Pollard &

Moore, dwl 86 Stevenson
Stein Conrad, engineer, Philadelphia Brewery, dwl

112 Tehama
Stein George & Harris, boot-makers, 415 East, dwl

8 Ohio
Stein HarrisVOeor^e Sf H. S.J dwl 8 Ohio
STEIN, (Henry W.) SIMON (Hermann L.) &l

CO. (Alex. Weilij importers and dealers cloths,

cassimeres, tailors' -goods, etc. 632 and 634 Sac-
ramento and 631 and 633 Commercial, res Paris

Stein Meyer & Co. (Morris SchlachetzJ cigars, to-

bacco and pipes, 715 Davis
Stein Pauline (widow) dwl 1339 Dupont
Steinbacb Emil, real-estate, office Government House
Steinbrink Bernard B. newspaper-dealer and en-

graver, 33| Second
Steinbrink Jacob, restaurant, dwl 37 Tehama
Steinbrink Samuel, meter-inspector with M. Ken-

ney, dwl 37 Tehama "

Steinbuhler William, dwl 851 Folsom
Steinegger Henry (Britten Sf Co.) dwl 2 Gustavus
Steinert Edward, with D. Norcross, dwl W s Sev-

enth bet Brannan and Townsend
Steinert Felix, salesman, 421 Sacramento, dwl

Steckler's Exchange
Steinfeld J. cigars and tobacco, 223 Pacific
Steinhart Falk, salesman, 316 Sacramento, dwl 916

Stockton
STEINHART B^OHJiEn^ (Frederick, Si^mnnd,

and Ignace Steinhart) importers and jobbers
foreign and domestic dry-goods, 300 and 302
California, res New York

Steinhart Frederick, carpenter with John Center
Steinhart Frederick, carriage-painter with Charles

Steinweg, dwl 14 Natoma
Steinhart Felix, clerk, dwl SE cor Cal and San
Steinhart Ignace (Steinhart BrothersJ dwl 1509

Stockton
Steinhart Isaac (W. Sr I. Steinhart) 321 Sac
Steinhart Sigmund (Steinhart BrothersJ dwl 1509

Stockton
Steinhart W. & I. importers and jobbers clothing

and gents' furnishing-goods, 321 and 323 Sacra-
mento, dwl 711 Leavenworth

Steinheiser Henry, dwl New England House
STEINHOFF (UermanJ & CO. (H. H. W. Stro-

eckerj groceries and liquors, SW cor Trinity
and Bush

Steinkford Frederick, dwl Ws Florida nr Twentieth
Steinle Henry, hair-dresser with Adam Gies, 315

Kearny
Steinle Emile, musician, dwl 211 Post
Steinman H. speculator, dwl 325 Pine
STEINMANN JOHN, proprietor Revere House,

323 and 325 Pine
Steincke William, carver, dwl S s Stevenson* bet

Sixth and Seventh
Steiner Abbey (widow) midwife, dwl 221 Dupont
Steinson William, laborer, dwl E s Mission bet

Twenty-First and Twenty-Second

Steinweg Charles, blacksmith and wheelwright, 109
Pine, dwl 2.57 Minna

Steinweg Charles jr. student, dwl 257 Minna
Steisberg Mary B'. M. Mrs. nurse, dwl 826 Broad-

way
Steler P. watch-maker, 1010 Dupont
Steles John C. painter, NW cor Taylor and Filbert
Stelling C. waiter, German Hospital
Stelling C. N. cooper, 410 Jackson
Stemmler P. L. varnisher with Jacob Zech, 416

Market, dwl 612 Battery
Stempelmann Henry, clerk with Brignardello Bros
Stendel Gustavo, cigar-maker with Herman Brand,

408 Clay
Stenson Robert J. salesman, 312 California
Steuson Thomas, bds Clinton Hotel
Stepf J. coppersmith, dwl N s Pacific nr Jones
Stephen A. Douglas G. & S. M. Co. office 605 Mont-

gomery
Stephen John G. butcher with M. O' Brian, dwl S 8

Harrison nr Fourth
Stephens Andrew, porter with Redington & Co. dwl

308 Tehama
Stephens Anna, domestic, 625 Harrison
Stephens Charles, book-keeper with J. Mora Moss,

dwl 15 Tehama Place
Stephens Charles, trunk-maker with Steele & Co.

dwl 583 Market
Stephens Mary, domestic, 623 Harrison
Stephens Samuel, clerk with Jones & Bendixen,dwl

111 Harrison
Stephens Samuel, ship-carpenter, N s Broadway bet

First and Davis, dwl 26 Frederick
Stephenson E. T. C. agent Ladd, Webster & Co.'s

Sewing Machines^ 32 Mont, dwl 1302 Pine
Stephenson James W. attorney at law, office 25

Court Block, 636 Clay, dwl 1123 Stockton
Stephenson W. actor, Maguire's Opera House, dwl

Powell nr Washington
Stepney Richard (colored) boot-black, Russ House
Steppacher Meyer, sexton Jewish Synagogue

Emanu El, dwl 820 Broadway
Stercken Edward, sail -maker, dwl Montgomery bet

Pacific and Broadway
STERETT BENJAMIN F. book and job-printing,

533 Clay, dwl 518 Howard
Sterling Charles, with I. S. Van Winkle & Co. dwl

cor Fillmore and Lombard
Sterling George W. cabinet-maker, dwl 4 Quiney

Place
Sterling Peter, actor, dwl W s Wetmore Place nr

Clay
Sterling Philip, dwl S s Minna bet Eighth and Ninth
Sterling Sai'ah Mrs. dwl 736 Market
Stern David (Levi Strauss Sj- Co.J dwl 317 Powell

bet Post and Geary
Stern DSvid (Wani^enheim, Sternheim ^ Co.

J

dwl N s Tyler bet Taylor and Jones
Stern Esther Miss, dwl 359 Minna
Stern Herman, importer cigars, 406 Sacramento
Stern Jacob, boot-maker, 221 Third
Stern Jacob, cabinet-maker, dwl NWcor Sutter and

Sansom
Stern Martin, merchant (Gold Hill) dwl 359 Minna
Stern Philip, furniture, 232 Third
Stern Simon, merchant, dwl SW cor San and Com
Sternheim Samuel ( Wangenheim,S . Sf Co.J dwl 222

Minna
Sternitzki Charles, confectioner with Henry Behre,

dwl Globe Hotel
Sterns Mason, driver Omnibus R. R. dwl NE cor

Fourth and Everett
Stetson Francis H. teamster, dwl 206 Fifth
Stetson James B. (Osgood Sf- S.) dwl 1119 Mont
Stetson W. W. accountant with R. E. Raimoud, dwl

810 Washington '

Stetter Elias, driver, California Brewery
Stevenot Gabriel K. real-estate, office 430 Jackson
Stevens A. B. Mrs. boarding, dwl 1021 Battery

PHENIX nsrSUBAlSrCE CO., M". Y., Assets, $1,000,000. Bigelow & Brother, Agents.


